FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Huval to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 173 by Senator Adley

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "insurance" delete the semi-colon ";" and insert "and health
- 3 maintenance contracts;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "data;" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "nonrenewal; <u>release of certain claims</u>
- 8 information"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, change "agent" to "producer"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 1, 2, 4, 7, 8, and 13 proposed by the House
- 13 Committee on Insurance on June 8, 2011, and adopted by the House of Representatives on
- 14 June 13, 2011.
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 In House Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the House Committee on Insurance
- on June 8, 2011, and adopted by the House of Representatives on June 13, 2011, on page
- 1, line 7, after "accident" delete the remainder of the line and insert "insurance issuer"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 5, after "including" insert "claim and"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 In House Committee Amendment No. 6 proposed by the House Committee on Insurance
- on June 8, 2011, and adopted by the House of Representatives on June 13, 2011, on page
- 24 1, line 14, after "dollars" change "under" to "over"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 11, after "particular" delete "employee" and insert "employee, employee's
- 27 **spouse, or employee's dependent**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 2, line 12, after "individual" delete "employee's" and insert "such employee's,
- 3 **spouse's, or dependent's**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 5 In House Committee Amendment No. 9 proposed by the House Committee on Insurance
- on June 8, 2011, and adopted by the House of Representatives on June 13, 2011, on page
- 7 1, line 22, after "strictly" change "apply to" to "comply with"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 9 In House Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the House Committee on Insurance
- on June 8, 2011, and adopted by the House of Representatives on June 13, 2011, on page
- 11 1, delete line 30 in its entirety and insert "producer or health and accident insurance
- 12 <u>issuer.</u>"

13

18

27

28

14 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 2, line 15, after "Subsection," delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 16, delete "<u>as</u>" and insert the following:
- 17 "the following terms shall be defined as follows:
 - (a) "Claim and claimant identifier" shall mean"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 14

20 On page 2, after line 18, insert the following:

- "(b) "Health and accident insurance issuer" shall mean any entity that
 offers health and accident insurance coverage through a policy or certificate of
 insurance subject to state law that regulates the business of insurance. For
 purposes of this Subsection, a "health and accident insurance issuer" shall
 include a health maintenance organization as defined and licensed pursuant to
 Subpart I of Chapter 2 of this Title.
 - (c) "Policy" shall mean a health and accident insurance policy or a health maintenance organization contract.
- 29 (d) "Policyholder" shall mean the holder of a health and accident policy, 30 a health maintenance organization contract holder, an insured, a subscriber, or 31 an enrollee.
- 32 (5) The provisions of this Subsection shall not apply to dental insurance."